$   3,074,500

Quoted Prices in
Active Markets for
Identical Assets

(Level 1)

Significant Other
Observable

Inputs
(Level 2)

Significant
Unobservable

Inputs
(Level 3)

Investments by fair value level

 Mutual Funds   $   961,958  $   0  $   0
 Government Bonds   872,792  0  0
 Government Asset Backed Securities  213,373  0  0
 Certificates of Deposit   0  294,365  0
 Corporate Bonds   0  732,012  0

  Total Investments   $   2,048,123  $   1,026,377  $   0

NOTE 7 – Prior Period Adjustment

During 2021, Management discovered an error in the prior period financial statement that caused an understatement of
June 30, 2020 previously reported unreserved net position in the General Fund.

The error primarily related to adjusting transfers for purchases of fixed assets.

The following summarizes the adjustment referred to above:

Balance at June 30, 2020, as previously reported:   $ 307,582

Prior period adjustment for transfers related to fixed asset purchases:   60,489

Balance at June 30, 2020, as restated   $ 368,071

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

REVENUES

Property taxes, including penalties and interest $ 242,918 $ 251,835 $ 8,917

Fees and services 476,500 702,738 226,238

Rental income 0 17,005 17,005

Net investment income 392,500 54,867 (337,633)

Total revenues 1,111,918 1,026,445 (85,473)

EXPENDITURES

Salaries and employee benefits 325,412 378,828 (53,416)

Payroll taxes and workers compensation 93,271 45,089 48,182

Retirement and benefits 133,900 127,664 6,236

Repairs and maintenance 20,000 29,888 (9,888)

Gasoline and oil 7,500 7,613 (113)

Laundry 3,000 3,521 (521)

Vaults and marker foundations 48,000 94,103 (46,103)

Supplies 3,200 10,939 (7,739)

Utilities 24,500 27,630 (3,130)

Insurance 12,238 13,841 (1,603)

Telephone 5,500 10,726 (5,226)

Legal and accounting 14,000 15,118 (1,118)

Contract labor 0 4,562 (4,562)

Office expense 2,500 8,801 (6,301)

Other (sales tax, miscellaneous, sand/gravel) 8,500 24,926 (16,426)

Travel and meetings 15,000 3,025 11,975

Capital Outlay 150,000 381,085 (231,085)

Total expenditures 866,521 1,187,359 (320,838)

(DEFICIENCY) EXCESS OF REVENUES

OVER EXPENDITURES $ 245,397 (160,914) $ (406,311)

Fund balance, beginning of year 3,616,500

Fund balance, June 30 $ 3,455,586

Favorable

Variance-

For the year ended June 30, 2021

SCHEDULE I - Budgetary Comparison Schedule

Selma Cemetery District
Supplementary Information

Budget Actual (Unfavorable)

All governmental funds

See independent auditors' report

- 22 -

SCHEDULE II - Property Tax Revenues

Current secured taxes $ 207,855

Current unsecured taxes 12,915

Other tax revenue 31,065

Total property tax revenues $ 251,835

SCHEDULE III - Services and Fees Revenue

Sale of plots only $ 156,369

Vaults and urns 132,116

Vault installation 59,385